

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA PLANNING SESSION

January 23, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

CALL TO ORDER: Speaker Randall Hicks INVOCATION ROLL CALL National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble Speaker's Report. Second Speaker's Report. Ex-Officio Reports

COMMITTEE REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Health, Education, & Welfare – Chairperson Joyce C. Deere

- **TR 24-001** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND GREEN COUNTRY TECHNOLOGY CENTER ON BEHALF OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REINTEGRATION DEPARTMENT DO Pass
- NCA 24-001 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE FAMILY VOICES MCHB UNWINDING PROJECT GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND HUMAN SERVICES Do Pass
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation – Chairman Darrell Proctor

- **TR 24-004** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY OPERATING PERMIT WITH RED TAIL FIREWORKS L.L.C. FOR THE OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY ON TRIBAL TRUST LAND DO Pass
- TR 24-005 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 19-076 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO SUSPEND ALL SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS AND DONATIONS) AS AMENDED BY TR 20-150, TR 21-080, TR 22-128, TR 22-143, TR 22-150, TR 22-155, TR 22-170, TR 23-045, TR 23-066 AND TR 23-096 Do Pass
- NCA 24-002 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE GEOSPATIAL DEPARTMENT Do Pass

Planning Session January 23, 2024 Page 2

NCA 24-003 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO A BUILDING ON TRIBAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN HOLDENVILLE, OKLAHOMA Do Pass

- NCA 24-008 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO NATIVE AMERICAN LINK, INC Do Pass and referred to the Business, Finance & Justice Committee for funding
 - a) Items for Consideration
 - b) Scheduled Committee Dates
 - c) Other Announcements

Business, Finance & Justice – Chairman Robert Hufft

- **TR 24-002** A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN ENGAGEMENT LETTER FOR LEGAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TAX COMMISSION AND PIPESTEM LAW, P.C. Do Pass
- NCA 24-004 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE OKLAHOMA NATIVE ASSETS COALITION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION DO Pass

Referred Legislation:

NCA 24-008 referred from the Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Committee

- a) Items for Consideration
- b) Scheduled Committee Dates
- c) Other Announcements

OTHER BUSINESS:

Sterlin Harjo – Presentation

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: